
Time of DayLap LeadLap Lap Tm

841 - Eric Thompson - 

54:04.2 1 1 03:25.6

57:22.2 2 2 03:17.9

00:36.9 3 3 03:14.7

03:43.7 4 4 03:06.8

06:50.6 5 5 03:06.9

10:01.6 6 6 03:11.0

13:13.0 7 7 03:11.4

16:18.5 8 8 03:05.5

19:23.7 9 9 03:05.2

22:29.5 10 10 03:05.8

25:42.8 11 11 03:13.3

28:51.8 12 12 03:09.0

31:57.1 13 13 03:05.4

35:05.2 14 14 03:08.1

38:12.9 15 15 03:07.7

41:24.5 16 16 03:11.6

44:31.0 17 17 03:06.6

47:39.4 18 18 03:08.4

376 - Josh Bauer - 

54:10.9 1 1 03:32.6

57:22.8 2 2 03:11.9

00:37.6 3 3 03:14.8

03:45.7 4 4 03:08.1

06:52.3 5 5 03:06.6

10:02.9 6 6 03:10.6

13:16.0 7 7 03:13.2

16:25.3 8 8 03:09.2

20:00.0 9 9 03:34.8

23:15.1 10 10 03:15.0

26:24.3 11 11 03:09.2

29:33.6 12 12 03:09.4

32:45.4 13 13 03:11.7

35:53.6 14 14 03:08.2

39:03.4 15 15 03:09.9

42:11.2 16 16 03:07.8

45:21.2 17 17 03:10.0

48:37.7 18 18 03:16.4

567 - Sam Berklund - 

53:46.4 1 1 03:10.2

56:58.9 2 2 03:12.5

00:11.8 3 3 03:12.9

03:27.3 4 4 03:15.5

06:44.8 5 5 03:17.5

09:55.1 6 6 03:10.3

13:14.4 7 7 03:19.3

16:25.7 8 8 03:11.4

19:45.8 9 9 03:20.0

23:01.2 10 10 03:15.4



26:16.0 11 11 03:14.8

29:28.6 12 12 03:12.6

32:44.8 13 13 03:16.2

35:53.9 14 14 03:09.1

39:04.2 15 15 03:10.2

42:13.9 16 16 03:09.8

45:30.1 17 17 03:16.2

48:48.3 18 18 03:18.2

347 - Andrew Thompson - 

53:55.2 1 1 03:18.7

57:20.3 2 2 03:25.1

00:40.8 3 3 03:20.5

04:00.8 4 4 03:20.0

07:19.2 5 5 03:18.4

10:36.8 6 6 03:17.6

13:51.7 7 7 03:14.9

17:07.1 8 8 03:15.3

20:23.2 9 9 03:16.1

23:41.9 10 10 03:18.7

27:02.3 11 11 03:20.4

30:20.2 12 12 03:17.9

33:37.9 13 13 03:17.7

36:54.0 14 14 03:16.1

40:09.5 15 15 03:15.6

43:25.8 16 16 03:16.3

46:39.4 17 17 03:13.6

49:56.0 18 18 03:16.6

814 - Matthew Abel - 

54:08.8 1 1 03:31.6

57:26.2 2 2 03:17.4

00:45.1 3 3 03:18.9

04:02.4 4 4 03:17.3

07:20.6 5 5 03:18.2

10:35.2 6 6 03:14.5

13:50.8 7 7 03:15.6

17:09.9 8 8 03:19.1

20:28.3 9 9 03:18.4

23:43.3 10 10 03:15.0

27:01.3 11 11 03:18.0

30:18.7 12 12 03:17.4

33:39.4 13 13 03:20.7

36:58.9 14 14 03:19.4

40:12.2 15 15 03:13.3

43:32.0 16 16 03:19.8

46:46.4 17 17 03:14.4

50:02.9 18 18 03:16.5

579 - Matt Christenson - 

53:51.9 1 1 03:15.3

57:04.5 2 2 03:12.7

00:26.2 3 3 03:21.7



03:45.5 4 4 03:19.2

07:06.4 5 5 03:20.9

10:26.5 6 6 03:20.1

13:48.0 7 7 03:21.5

17:06.1 8 8 03:18.1

20:25.6 9 9 03:19.5

23:46.2 10 10 03:20.7

27:04.2 11 11 03:18.0

30:22.9 12 12 03:18.7

33:41.9 13 13 03:19.0

37:00.2 14 14 03:18.3

40:20.6 15 15 03:20.4

43:39.1 16 16 03:18.5

47:01.8 17 17 03:22.8

50:21.1 18 18 03:19.2

122 - Christopher Smith - 

53:56.6 1 1 03:19.7

57:24.5 2 2 03:27.9

00:46.7 3 3 03:22.2

04:05.3 4 4 03:18.6

07:26.6 5 5 03:21.3

10:47.7 6 6 03:21.0

14:06.5 7 7 03:18.8

17:26.0 8 8 03:19.5

20:43.0 9 9 03:17.0

24:01.3 10 10 03:18.4

27:16.1 11 11 03:14.7

30:34.4 12 12 03:18.3

33:53.5 13 13 03:19.2

37:10.4 14 14 03:16.9

40:29.9 15 15 03:19.5

43:51.4 16 16 03:21.5

47:12.8 17 17 03:21.5

50:31.8 18 18 03:19.0

486 - Josey Welks - 

53:46.0 1 1 03:09.8

56:58.7 2 2 03:12.7

00:11.6 3 3 03:12.9

03:28.2 4 4 03:16.6

06:45.6 5 5 03:17.5

09:57.8 6 6 03:12.2

13:12.7 7 7 03:14.9

16:25.1 8 8 03:12.4

20:07.7 9 9 03:42.7

24:36.9 10 10 04:29.2

27:48.3 11 11 03:11.3

31:06.7 12 12 03:18.4

34:28.4 13 13 03:21.7

37:51.9 14 14 03:23.5

41:17.7 15 15 03:25.9



44:36.3 16 17 03:18.6

47:56.7 17 18 03:20.4

284 - Michael Stearns - 

54:09.9 1 1 03:33.5

57:30.5 2 2 03:20.6

00:52.2 3 3 03:21.6

04:12.6 4 4 03:20.4

07:37.8 5 5 03:25.3

10:58.5 6 6 03:20.7

14:18.0 7 7 03:19.5

17:45.5 8 8 03:27.6

21:04.6 9 9 03:19.0

24:24.5 10 10 03:19.9

27:48.0 11 11 03:23.5

31:12.3 12 12 03:24.4

34:37.7 13 13 03:25.4

38:03.9 14 14 03:26.2

41:27.8 15 16 03:23.8

44:47.0 16 17 03:19.2

48:05.7 17 18 03:18.7

404 - Tim Brandvold - 

53:57.2 1 1 03:20.2

57:20.9 2 2 03:23.7

00:38.9 3 3 03:17.9

04:00.8 4 4 03:21.9

07:25.0 5 5 03:24.2

10:50.1 6 6 03:25.1

14:12.5 7 7 03:22.4

17:40.5 8 8 03:28.0

21:05.4 9 9 03:24.9

24:28.1 10 10 03:22.7

27:52.4 11 11 03:24.3

31:20.8 12 12 03:28.4

34:48.5 13 13 03:27.7

38:15.5 14 15 03:27.0

41:41.6 15 16 03:26.1

45:04.7 16 17 03:23.0

48:27.0 17 18 03:22.4

378 - Mitchel Bruhs - 

53:58.6 1 1 03:21.4

57:22.0 2 2 03:23.4

00:44.3 3 3 03:22.3

04:03.9 4 4 03:19.5

07:25.7 5 5 03:21.8

10:49.1 6 6 03:23.4

14:13.9 7 7 03:24.7

17:43.2 8 8 03:29.3

21:14.1 9 9 03:31.0

24:48.0 10 10 03:33.9

28:15.8 11 11 03:27.8



31:42.8 12 12 03:26.9

35:05.4 13 14 03:22.6

38:34.4 14 15 03:29.0

41:55.3 15 16 03:20.9

45:14.7 16 17 03:19.4

48:32.1 17 18 03:17.4

410 - Ed Alpasa - 

54:16.5 1 1 03:37.8

57:42.6 2 2 03:26.2

01:06.0 3 3 03:23.3

04:28.3 4 4 03:22.3

07:53.9 5 5 03:25.6

11:21.4 6 6 03:27.5

14:46.1 7 7 03:24.7

18:14.6 8 8 03:28.5

21:41.0 9 9 03:26.4

25:03.1 10 10 03:22.1

28:30.6 11 11 03:27.4

31:55.3 12 12 03:24.7

35:17.6 13 14 03:22.4

38:38.0 14 15 03:20.4

41:59.2 15 16 03:21.2

45:22.1 16 17 03:22.9

48:43.8 17 18 03:21.7

315 - Dan Madsen - 

53:55.5 1 1 03:18.8

57:20.8 2 2 03:25.3

00:48.9 3 3 03:28.2

04:14.9 4 4 03:25.9

07:41.6 5 5 03:26.7

11:11.8 6 6 03:30.2

14:41.9 7 7 03:30.1

18:16.1 8 8 03:34.2

21:46.2 9 9 03:30.1

25:19.9 10 10 03:33.7

28:43.4 11 11 03:23.5

32:08.0 12 13 03:24.5

35:33.1 13 14 03:25.1

39:01.7 14 15 03:28.6

42:30.7 15 16 03:29.0

45:54.4 16 17 03:23.7

49:18.9 17 18 03:24.5

843 - Oliver Vrambout - 

54:00.1 1 1 03:22.6

57:21.6 2 2 03:21.5

00:43.4 3 3 03:21.7

04:08.4 4 4 03:25.0

07:35.4 5 5 03:27.0

11:00.8 6 6 03:25.3

14:28.8 7 7 03:28.0



17:57.6 8 8 03:28.9

21:26.1 9 9 03:28.5

24:51.9 10 10 03:25.8

28:19.3 11 11 03:27.4

31:46.6 12 12 03:27.3

35:16.7 13 14 03:30.1

38:44.2 14 15 03:27.5

42:15.7 15 16 03:31.5

45:44.3 16 17 03:28.7

49:19.1 17 18 03:34.8

124 - Matt Nelson - 

54:15.5 1 1 03:37.4

57:41.8 2 2 03:26.3

01:08.6 3 3 03:26.8

04:31.2 4 4 03:22.6

08:00.0 5 5 03:28.8

11:27.2 6 6 03:27.2

14:52.8 7 7 03:25.5

18:24.8 8 8 03:32.0

21:53.8 9 9 03:29.0

25:18.9 10 10 03:25.1

28:43.2 11 11 03:24.3

32:08.5 12 13 03:25.4

35:36.5 13 14 03:28.0

39:07.7 14 15 03:31.1

42:39.8 15 16 03:32.1

46:08.8 16 17 03:29.0

49:42.0 17 18 03:33.2

467 - Ben Hey - 

54:12.1 1 1 03:34.9

57:41.0 2 2 03:28.9

01:10.8 3 3 03:29.8

04:37.1 4 4 03:26.3

08:03.5 5 5 03:26.4

11:27.9 6 6 03:24.3

14:53.1 7 7 03:25.2

19:16.1 8 8 04:23.1

22:36.5 9 10 03:20.4

26:00.9 10 11 03:24.3

29:25.1 11 12 03:24.2

32:52.7 12 13 03:27.7

36:11.3 13 14 03:18.5

39:38.0 14 15 03:26.7

43:04.5 15 16 03:26.5

46:35.0 16 17 03:30.4

50:00.6 17 18 03:25.6

827 - Caleb Donaldson - 

54:13.0 1 1 03:35.5

57:39.6 2 2 03:26.6

01:09.6 3 3 03:30.0



04:34.8 4 4 03:25.2

08:09.8 5 5 03:34.9

11:44.4 6 6 03:34.6

15:18.3 7 7 03:33.9

18:51.4 8 8 03:33.1

22:29.2 9 9 03:37.8

25:58.6 10 11 03:29.5

29:26.1 11 12 03:27.5

32:54.2 12 13 03:28.1

36:23.1 13 14 03:29.0

39:58.0 14 15 03:34.9

43:26.4 15 16 03:28.4

46:55.7 16 17 03:29.3

50:28.0 17 18 03:32.4

369 - Jared Sundstrom - 

54:26.4 1 1 03:48.4

58:01.7 2 2 03:35.3

01:41.4 3 3 03:39.7

05:17.9 4 4 03:36.5

08:59.0 5 5 03:41.2

12:34.0 6 6 03:35.0

16:09.1 7 7 03:35.1

19:41.7 8 9 03:32.7

23:16.4 9 10 03:34.7

26:51.4 10 11 03:35.0

30:32.6 11 12 03:41.2

34:07.2 12 13 03:34.6

37:40.6 13 14 03:33.4

41:13.4 14 15 03:32.8

44:46.2 15 17 03:32.7

48:08.0 16 18 03:21.9

221 - Jacob Beissel - 

54:15.0 1 1 03:37.9

57:47.9 2 2 03:32.9

01:21.3 3 3 03:33.5

04:54.5 4 4 03:33.2

08:27.4 5 5 03:32.9

12:10.9 6 6 03:43.5

15:46.5 7 7 03:35.7

19:29.8 8 9 03:43.3

23:18.0 9 10 03:48.1

26:49.9 10 11 03:32.0

30:26.0 11 12 03:36.1

34:04.7 12 13 03:38.7

37:38.9 13 14 03:34.2

41:12.2 14 15 03:33.3

44:45.6 15 17 03:33.4

48:16.0 16 18 03:30.4

411 - Eamon Ohara - 

54:15.9 1 1 03:38.3



57:45.9 2 2 03:30.1

01:32.1 3 3 03:46.1

05:04.9 4 4 03:32.8

08:44.8 5 5 03:40.0

12:22.4 6 6 03:37.5

16:32.7 7 8 04:10.4

20:09.4 8 9 03:36.6

23:42.8 9 10 03:33.4

27:15.1 10 11 03:32.3

30:51.0 11 12 03:36.0

34:27.1 12 13 03:36.1

38:03.9 13 14 03:36.8

41:37.9 14 16 03:34.1

45:05.4 15 17 03:27.5

48:25.4 16 18 03:20.0

576 - Max Severson - 

54:53.1 1 1 03:54.8

58:29.3 2 2 03:36.2

02:09.9 3 3 03:40.6

05:52.4 4 4 03:42.4

09:29.9 5 5 03:37.5

13:04.5 6 6 03:34.5

16:29.8 7 8 03:25.3

20:05.9 8 9 03:36.1

23:39.9 9 10 03:34.0

27:21.0 10 11 03:41.1

31:06.8 11 12 03:45.8

34:56.1 12 13 03:49.3

38:44.8 13 15 03:48.7

42:43.1 14 16 03:58.3

46:50.2 15 17 04:07.1

51:00.9 16 18 04:10.7

716 - Greg Donotro - 

54:31.7 1 1 03:53.5

58:11.7 2 2 03:39.9

04:07.5 3 4 05:55.8

07:50.7 4 5 03:43.3

11:34.0 5 6 03:43.2

15:20.9 6 7 03:46.9

19:05.1 7 8 03:44.2

22:58.8 8 10 03:53.7

26:42.5 9 11 03:43.7

30:27.5 10 12 03:45.0

34:10.6 11 13 03:43.1

37:56.8 12 14 03:46.2

41:42.0 13 16 03:45.2

45:30.3 14 17 03:48.4

49:13.7 15 18 03:43.4

806 - Steve Bobusch - 

54:45.4 1 1 04:05.2



58:35.8 2 2 03:50.4

02:22.3 3 3 03:46.5

06:12.1 4 4 03:49.8

10:13.6 5 6 04:01.4

14:03.4 6 7 03:49.9

17:53.2 7 8 03:49.8

21:58.2 8 9 04:05.0

25:51.1 9 11 03:52.9

29:47.5 10 12 03:56.4

33:43.6 11 13 03:56.1

37:32.0 12 14 03:48.4

41:21.3 13 15 03:49.3

45:29.0 14 17 04:07.8

49:21.9 15 18 03:52.8

14 - Lee Penn - 

54:54.7 1 1 04:15.4

58:50.0 2 2 03:55.3

02:41.4 3 3 03:51.5

06:30.0 4 4 03:48.6

10:20.3 5 6 03:50.3

14:06.6 6 7 03:46.2

17:52.9 7 8 03:46.4

23:09.8 8 10 05:16.9

27:01.8 9 11 03:52.0

30:47.9 10 12 03:46.0

34:33.0 11 13 03:45.1

38:16.7 12 15 03:43.8

42:02.3 13 16 03:45.6

45:45.4 14 17 03:43.1

49:34.3 15 18 03:48.9

798 - Daniel Ayala - 

54:43.3 1 1 04:04.2

58:37.6 2 2 03:54.3

02:29.6 3 3 03:52.0

06:20.4 4 4 03:50.8

10:19.6 5 6 03:59.2

14:18.3 6 7 03:58.7

18:22.8 7 8 04:04.5

22:19.1 8 9 03:56.3

26:24.9 9 11 04:05.8

30:34.5 10 12 04:09.5

34:42.1 11 13 04:07.6

38:53.8 12 15 04:11.7

42:59.4 13 16 04:05.6

47:10.1 14 17 04:10.7

51:34.3 15 18 04:24.2

534 - Eddie Karow - 

54:45.5 1 1 04:05.6

58:48.2 2 2 04:02.6

02:50.2 3 3 04:02.0



06:55.0 4 5 04:04.8

11:01.4 5 6 04:06.4

15:11.0 6 7 04:09.7

19:32.5 7 9 04:21.4

23:32.8 8 10 04:00.4

27:36.6 9 11 04:03.7

31:42.5 10 12 04:05.9

35:56.8 11 14 04:14.3

39:57.5 12 15 04:00.6

44:00.9 13 16 04:03.5

48:01.9 14 18 04:01.0

837 - Shad Holland - 

54:59.2 1 1 04:16.6

58:55.7 2 2 03:56.6

02:54.1 3 3 03:58.3

07:09.2 4 5 04:15.1

11:33.0 5 6 04:23.8

15:50.5 6 7 04:17.4

20:08.8 7 9 04:18.4

24:32.8 8 10 04:23.9

28:50.1 9 11 04:17.3

33:17.7 10 13 04:27.7

37:31.4 11 14 04:13.6

41:41.6 12 16 04:10.2

45:53.3 13 17 04:11.7

49:59.6 14 18 04:06.2

815 - David Smith - 

54:06.2 1 1 03:28.7

57:42.1 2 2 03:35.9

01:25.1 3 3 03:43.1

05:10.7 4 4 03:45.5

09:03.6 5 5 03:52.9

12:55.0 6 6 03:51.4

16:28.7 7 8 03:33.7

20:23.7 8 9 03:55.1

24:01.6 9 10 03:37.9

27:51.4 10 11 03:49.7

31:56.5 11 12 04:05.2

35:53.5 12 14 03:57.0

39:29.9 13 15 03:36.3

596 - David Von Edge - 

56:53.8 1 1 04:20.7

01:10.3 2 3 04:16.5

05:16.5 3 4 04:06.2

09:27.4 4 5 04:10.9

13:43.1 5 7 04:15.7

18:07.1 6 8 04:24.0

22:30.1 7 10 04:23.0

26:55.5 8 11 04:25.4

31:18.1 9 12 04:22.6



35:37.5 10 14 04:19.4

40:01.8 11 15 04:24.3

44:23.4 12 16 04:21.7

48:29.7 13 18 04:06.2

41 - Mark Overgaard - 

59:23.9 1 2 04:45.6

03:28.1 2 4 04:04.3

07:54.7 3 5 04:26.6

12:10.6 4 6 04:15.9

16:25.9 5 8 04:15.3

20:43.6 6 9 04:17.7

24:58.8 7 10 04:15.2

29:15.0 8 12 04:16.2

33:28.6 9 13 04:13.7

37:29.6 10 14 04:01.0

41:38.5 11 16 04:08.9

45:43.2 12 17 04:04.7

49:34.4 13 18 03:51.2

836 - Blake Vande Kamp - 

55:01.1 1 1 04:21.2

59:10.2 2 2 04:09.1

03:38.6 3 4 04:28.4

07:59.0 4 5 04:20.3

13:27.9 5 7 05:28.9

17:50.9 6 8 04:23.0

22:18.9 7 9 04:28.0

27:02.8 8 11 04:44.0

31:21.4 9 12 04:18.6

36:54.6 10 14 05:33.2

41:25.8 11 16 04:31.2

45:39.5 12 17 04:13.7

49:46.5 13 18 04:07.0

842 - Luca Hynnek - 

54:52.6 1 1 04:14.1

59:24.8 2 2 04:32.2

04:23.0 3 4 04:58.2

09:00.3 4 5 04:37.3

13:52.5 5 7 04:52.2

18:44.2 6 8 04:51.7

23:37.8 7 10 04:53.7

28:28.0 8 11 04:50.2

34:20.8 9 13 05:52.8

39:40.4 10 15 05:19.6

44:41.9 11 17 05:01.5

49:14.7 12 18 04:32.7

319 - Tim Ayers - 

05:46.1 1 4 04:00.6

09:39.5 2 5 03:53.3

13:49.3 3 7 04:09.8

17:55.1 4 8 04:05.8



21:55.4 5 9 04:00.3

26:06.9 6 11 04:11.4

30:27.7 7 12 04:20.8

34:24.7 8 13 03:57.0

38:30.7 9 15 04:06.0

42:34.1 10 16 04:03.4

46:30.6 11 17 03:56.5

50:35.6 12 18 04:05.0

839 - Ryan Stahnke - 

53:51.2 1 1 03:14.9

57:20.1 2 2 03:28.9

00:52.4 3 3 03:32.3

04:31.3 4 4 03:38.9

08:06.1 5 5 03:34.7

11:41.5 6 6 03:35.5

15:13.6 7 7 03:32.0

18:39.8 8 8 03:26.2

22:10.7 9 9 03:30.9

25:39.5 10 10 03:28.8

29:23.1 11 12 03:43.6

829 - Andrew Lageson - 

56:41.9 1 1 05:55.9

02:04.1 2 3 05:22.2

07:46.3 3 5 05:42.2

13:30.4 4 7 05:44.1

18:56.2 5 8 05:25.8

24:07.7 6 10 05:11.5

29:25.3 7 12 05:17.7

34:53.3 8 13 05:27.9

40:14.4 9 15 05:21.1

45:33.8 10 17 05:19.4

50:25.1 11 18 04:51.3

838 - Nikki Munzer - 

56:42.0 1 1 05:55.9

02:04.2 2 3 05:22.2

07:46.4 3 5 05:42.2

13:30.5 4 7 05:44.1

18:56.3 5 8 05:25.8

24:07.8 6 10 05:11.5

29:25.4 7 12 05:17.7

34:53.4 8 13 05:28.0

40:14.5 9 15 05:21.1

45:33.9 10 17 05:19.4

50:25.3 11 18 04:51.4

526 - Jeff Nebolm - 

54:35.3 1 1 03:57.1

58:35.0 2 2 03:59.7

02:32.7 3 3 03:57.7

06:35.5 4 4 04:02.8

10:39.5 5 6 04:03.9



14:46.2 6 7 04:06.7

19:00.9 7 8 04:14.7

23:07.2 8 10 04:06.3

27:09.4 9 11 04:02.2

31:38.6 10 12 04:29.2

227 - Mohammed Jelka - 

55:16.9 1 1 04:36.1

59:53.9 2 2 04:37.0

04:38.9 3 4 04:45.0

09:14.5 4 5 04:35.6

14:46.7 5 7 05:32.2

19:16.5 6 8 04:29.8

25:58.6 7 11 06:42.1

48:46.0 9 18 17:17.9

840 - Nick Waltz - 

54:48.8 1 1 04:09.2

58:42.0 2 2 03:53.2

02:34.8 3 3 03:52.7

06:24.8 4 4 03:50.1

10:25.4 5 6 04:00.6

14:30.8 6 7 04:05.3

18:27.1 7 8 03:56.3

333 - Jon Friedell - 

54:56.6 1 1 04:17.3

58:57.0 2 2 04:00.4

02:59.8 3 3 04:02.8

07:11.5 4 5 04:11.7

11:40.4 5 6 04:28.9

15:54.1 6 7 04:13.7

43 - Risa Hustad - 

54:42.2 1 1 04:04.3

59:45.3 2 2 05:03.1

08:03.1 3 5 08:17.8


